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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:
Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary_

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

@ C

LM-79-08

P476000

INNOVATION CENTER(G3)

02/10/2021

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
METALUX

22GR-LD5-90-A19/156-UNV-L835-CD1-U

GR 2'X2' LED TROFFER w/ A19/156 LENS

3500K CCT, 80 CRI LEDS

ELECTRONIC DRIVER

N/A

8604.8 lumens

N/A

124.2 lumens/watt
1.17/1.22/1.23

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 2' x H: 0')
Direct

69.3
120
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P476000

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: 22GR-LD5-90-A19/156-UNV-L835-CD1-U
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P476000
CATALOG NUMBER: 22GR-LD5-90-A19/156-UNV-L835-CD1-U

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

X =
S =
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=
o

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
111 107 103 100 108 105 101 99
103 96 90 85 100 94 89 84
95 8 79 74 93 8 78 73
88 78 70 65 8 77 70 64
82 71 63 57 80 70 62 57
76 65 57 51 75 64 56 51
71 59 51 46 70 58 51 46
67 54 47 41 65 54 46 41
63 50 43 38 61 50 43 38
59 47 39 35 58 46 39 35
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
11974 11974 11974
11890 11903 11836
11757 11761 11815
11540 11618 11825
11347 11489 11692
11103 11274 11539
10793 10957 11332
10331 10461 11101
9643 9568 10014
8008 7555 7939
5642 5670 5172
3789 4874 3409
2444 3911 2267
1693 3029 1630
1703 2066 1689
2095 1615 2077
2560 1869 2713
2498 2550 2754
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@ C
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P476000
CATALOG NUMBER: 22GR-LD5-90-A19/156-UNV-L835-CD1-U

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 416.6 4.8 0° 4450 4450 4450 4450 4450

10°-20° 1179.3 13.7 5° 4402 4370 4407 4392 4382 417
20°-30° 1748.8 20.3 15° 4142 4164 4170 4204 4245 1168
30°-40° 2000.5 23.2 25° 3739 3744 3797 3845 3886 1719
40°-50° 1583.6 18.4 35° 3145 3145 3184 3300 3379 1961
50°-60° 864.1 10.0 45° 2104 2093 1985 2083 2086 1600
60°-70° 452.1 5.3 55° 808 1009 1039 968 727 749
70°-80° 261.0 3.0 65° 266 535 476 509 256 287
80°-90° 98.7 1.1 75° 202 322 155 317 200 209
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 81 106 83 107 89 89
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 3344.7 38.9

0°-40° 5345.2 62.1

0°-60° 7793.0 90.6

0°-90° 8604.8 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 8604.8 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P476000
CATALOG NUMBER: 22GR-LD5-90-A19/156-UNV-L835-CD1-U

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0°
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5o
7.5°
10°
12.5°
15°
17.5°
20°
22.5°
25°
27.5°
30°
32.5°
35°
37.5°
40°
42.5°
45°
47.5°
50°
52.5°
55°
57.5°
60°
62.5°
65°
67.5°
70°
72.5°
75°
77.5°
80°
82.5°
85°
87.5°
90°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
4449.5  4449.5 < 4449.5  4449.5  4449.5
4433.0 4406.6  4400.0 4413.2 44215
4401.6 4370.3  4406.6 4391.7 4381.8
4365.3 4353.8 4347.1 43703 43653
4302.6 4286.0 4304.2 4317.4 43240
4226.6 4234.8  4238.1  4279.4  4299.2
4142.3 4163.8 41704  4203.5 4244.7
4056.5 40614 4101.0 41440 41638
3962.3 3970.6 40119 40515 40829
3851.6 3861.6 3912.8 3957.4  3983.8
3739.3 37443 37971 3845.0 3886.3
3603.9 3630.3 3661.7 3727.8 37724
3473.4 3489.9 3526.3 35989 3646.8
3319.8 3326.4 33727 34519 35164
3144.7 31447 31844  3300.0 3379.3
2971.3 2948.2  2979.6  3111.7 31679
2745.0 27285 2723.6  2814.4  2850.7
2467.6 2436.2  2380.0 24725 2502.3
2104.2 2092.6 1985.3  2082.7  2086.0
1724.3 1732.6 1612.0 1709.5 1636.8
1347.7 1433.6 13544 13956 12354
1048.8 1209.0 1179.3 1162.8 944.7
807.7 1009.2 1038.9 967.9 726.7
616.1 860.5 878.7 829.1 553.3
454.2 726.7 726.7 703.6 421.2
338.6 624.3 591.3 597.9 3221
265.9 535.1 475.7 508.7 256.0
223.0 445.9 360.1 439.3 223.0
216.4 388.1 262.6 396.4 214.7
214.7 356.8 196.5 360.1 216.4
201.5 322.1 155.3 3171 199.8
185.0 267.6 128.8 267.6 186.6
165.2 203.2 120.6 208.1 175.1
127.2 145.3 107.4 147.0 135.4
80.9 105.7 82.6 107.4 89.2
36.3 56.2 36.3 57.8 39.6
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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